WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has a duty under law to adopt and maintain a balanced

SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2024.03.18.09

IN RE: Year 2024 Permanent Appropriations

budget; and,

WHEREAS, this Board, along with the Fiscal Officer and Township Administrator, have

examined the estimate of revenues; and,

WHEREAS, it is evident that the proposed 2024 Appropriations for each Fund do not
exceed estimated revenues, which may include 2024 carryovers and additional income, as

certified to the Greene County Auditor's Office by the Township Fiscal Officer,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following permanent appropriations -

be placed into effect:

1000

2011
2021
2031

2081

2112

General Fund
Wages
Employee Benefits
Other Services
Health Districts
Total General Fund:

Motor Vehicle Tax

Gasoline Tax

Road and Bridge
Wages
Employee Benefits
Other

Total Road and Bridge:

Police District
Wages
Employee Benefits
Other
Total Police District:

Fire District
Wages
Employee Benefits
Other
Total Fire District:

$ 474,493.00
$ 207,000.00
$ 280,900.00
$  35.000.00
$ 997,393.00

$  30,000.00
$ 300,000.00

$ 421,750.00
$ 141,000.00
$ 636.850.00
$1,199,600.00

$1,835,650.00
$ 829,750.00
$ 511,375.00
$3,176,775.00

$1,926,000.00
$ 732,560.00
$ 801,100.00
$3,459,660.00



Year 2024 Permanent Appropriations

2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax $ 275,000.00
2281 Ambulance and Emergency Medical
Wages $ 109,500.00
Employee Benefits $  39,500.00
Other $  64.200.00
Total Ambulance and Emergency Medical: § 213,200.00
2902 Jim Martin Memorial Fund $ 25.00
2904 Centerville Fire Ancillary $ 107,000.00
2906 Police Trust Fund $ 25,595.28
2907 Police Cell Tower Receipts $  83,000.00
2908 Fire Cell Tower Receipts $ 27,068.58
2909 MEP §  4,550.00
2911 American Rescue Plan Fund $ 202,282.61
2912 Veterans Memorial Fund $ 81,158.53
2914 Police (Debt Retirement) Fund $  22,500.00
2915 Fire (Debt Retirement) Fund $ 120,000.00
2916 Roads & Services (Debt Retirement) Fund $ 47,000.00
3102 General Bond Retirement $ -
3901 Clyo Road TIF II $  24,100.00
Total Appropriations $10,396,408.00

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the above aggregate amounts be appropriated based

upon the attached submittals (hereby incorporated) and a copy shall be sent to the Greene County
Auditor.

zarvin Moeller, Chairperson

Fred Cramer,

ice-Chairperson

b\j\ k/ Carolyn L.%;estefani, Trustee %
. ~
As

Rich*u’d Demko, Fiscal Officer
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