



**SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP**  
**RESOLUTION NO. 2024.03.18.09**  
IN RE: Year 2024 Permanent Appropriations

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has a duty under law to adopt and maintain a balanced budget; and,

WHEREAS, this Board, along with the Fiscal Officer and Township Administrator, have examined the estimate of revenues; and,

WHEREAS, it is evident that the proposed 2024 Appropriations for each Fund do not exceed estimated revenues, which may include 2024 carryovers and additional income, as certified to the Greene County Auditor's Office by the Township Fiscal Officer,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following permanent appropriations be placed into effect:

1000	General Fund	
	Wages	\$ 474,493.00
	Employee Benefits	\$ 207,000.00
	Other Services	\$ 280,900.00
	Health Districts	\$ 35,000.00
	<i>Total General Fund:</i>	<i>\$ 997,393.00</i>
2011	Motor Vehicle Tax	\$ 30,000.00
2021	Gasoline Tax	\$ 300,000.00
2031	Road and Bridge	
	Wages	\$ 421,750.00
	Employee Benefits	\$ 141,000.00
	Other	\$ 636,850.00
	<i>Total Road and Bridge:</i>	<i>\$1,199,600.00</i>
2081	Police District	
	Wages	\$1,835,650.00
	Employee Benefits	\$ 829,750.00
	Other	\$ 511,375.00
	<i>Total Police District:</i>	<i>\$3,176,775.00</i>
2112	Fire District	
	Wages	\$1,926,000.00
	Employee Benefits	\$ 732,560.00
	Other	\$ 801,100.00
	<i>Total Fire District:</i>	<i>\$3,459,660.00</i>

